
2022 MHSAA Division 1 Region 3

Boys Team Results

Place Abv Team Name
Slalom 

Pts GS Pts
Overall 

Pts
1 BRI Brighton 19 17 36
2 MHS Milford 40 58 98
3 UofD Detroit U-D Jesuit 68 97 165
4 NHS Northville 104.5 87 191.5
5 SLYN South Lyon 92 114 206
6 HHS Hartland 123 86 209
7 WLN Walled Lake Northern 133.5 78 211.5
8 Novi Novi 143 122 265
9 WB West Bloomfield 150 162 312

10 WLC Walled Lake Central 127 195 322
11 CC Detroit Catholic Central 162 197 359
12 LHS Lakeland 174 205 379
13 FARM North Farmington 210 259 469
14 HOW Howell 999 242 1241

Girls Team Results

Place Abv Team Name
Slalom 

Pts GS Pts
Overall 

Pts
1 BRI Brighton 39 22 61
2 MHS Milford 28 42 70
3 WLN Walled Lake Northern 83 81 164
4 MER Farmington Hills Mercy 75 112 187
5 LHS Lakeland 101 87 188
6 NHS Northville 127 87 214
7 HHS Hartland 88 155 243
8 SLYN South Lyon 126 119 245
9 SA-CH Saline-Chelsea 137 139 276

10 HOW Howell 141 173 314
11 WLC Walled Lake Central 148 183 331
12 Novi Novi 182 157 339
13 FARM North Farmington 190 185 375



2/17/2022  MHSAA Division 1 Region 3 Regional Race GS  ‐‐  Girls

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result

514 Isabella Millitello BRI 17.84 (1) 16.34 (1) 34.18 1

510 Miki Williams MER 19.05 (2) 16.51 (3) 35.56 2

520 Helena Hoffmann SLYN 19.41 (4) 18.01 (7) 37.42 3

509 Abby Storch BRI 20.00 (7) 17.49 (4) 37.49 4

535 Ava Popov BRI 19.38 (3) 18.24 (8) 37.62 5

506 Claire McClure WLN 19.64 (5) 18.35 (10) 37.99 6

537 Ellie DeYoung MHS 20.32 (10) 17.85 (5) 38.17 7

518 Allison Day LHS 20.22 (9) 18.00 (6) 38.22 8

524 Katrina Impellizerri WLN 19.89 (6) 19.30 (16.5) 39.19 9

557 Natalie Melody MHS 20.51 (12) 18.91 (12) 39.42 10

531 Makayla Woolhiser MHS 20.15 (8) 19.29 (15) 39.44 11

544 Ellie Williams BRI 20.54 (13) 19.12 (13) 39.66 12

517 Sabrina Pezzetti HHS 21.48 (17) 18.56 (11) 40.04 13

508 Bella Woohlhiser MHS 21.37 (16) 19.17 (14) 40.54 14

568 Vivian Flynn BRI 21.20 (14) 19.43 (19) 40.63 15

550 Eve Holton BRI 21.57 (18.5) 19.30 (16.5) 40.87 16

532 Paige Dorgan NHS 21.22 (15) 19.72 (23) 40.94 17

507 Kamilla Bezdekova HOW 22.14 (23) 19.49 (20) 41.63 18

577 Lauren Holloway SA‐CH 22.13 (22) 19.59 (22) 41.72 19

515 Kate Scott WLC 21.91 (21) 20.08 (25) 41.99 20

548 Molly Maloney NHS 22.35 (25) 20.00 (24) 42.35 21

513 Katrina Cox NHS 21.81 (20) 20.94 (35) 42.75 22

547 Mattie Langley MER 22.58 (26) 20.41 (28) 42.99 23

534 Emily Day LHS 22.85 (33) 20.22 (27) 43.07 24.5

559 Jessica Jamieson LHS 22.25 (24) 20.82 (34) 43.07 24.5

536 Camber Smith Novi 22.64 (27.5) 20.49 (30) 43.13 26

504 Ramie Sussex NHS 22.64 (27.5) 20.63 (32) 43.27 27

578 Anna Mueller SA‐CH 22.82 (32) 21.03 (36) 43.85 28

543 Allison Steffe HHS 23.34 (36) 20.58 (31) 43.92 29

503 Sophie Mensch LHS 25.93 (51) 18.28 (9) 44.21 30

574 Marissa Plasencia WLN 23.84 (38) 20.48 (29) 44.32 31

561 Rylee Lynch MHS 22.70 (30) 21.66 (39) 44.36 32

527 Olivia Ohly WLC 23.04 (35) 21.73 (40) 44.77 33

538 Emily Leslie SLYN 24.24 (40) 20.79 (33) 45.03 34

540 Carys Dunmore WLN 22.74 (31) 22.61 (43) 45.35 35

511 Mariessa Zarazua SLYN 23.68 (37) 21.91 (41.5) 45.59 36

575 Natalie Hand MER 24.60 (44) 21.52 (38) 46.12 37

512 Amelia Majcher FARM 24.80 (45) 21.91 (41.5) 46.71 38

579 Leah Mueller SA‐CH 23.91 (39) 23.01 (45) 46.92 39

505 Sonia Babtist Novi 25.13 (46) 22.66 (44) 47.79 40

554 Megan McMaster HHS 24.54 (41.5) 23.37 (47) 47.91 41

552 Annie Minkova Novi 25.72 (50) 23.36 (46) 49.08 42

516 Abigail Brooke FARM 25.65 (49) 23.47 (48) 49.12 43

556 Aless Umanzor NHS 25.55 (47) 23.62 (50) 49.17 44

523 Alanna Keresztes‐Fischer HOW 20.34 (11) 29.56 (61) 49.90 45

555 Keira Christensen SLYN 26.59 (52) 23.64 (51) 50.23 46
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2/17/2022  MHSAA Division 1 Region 3 Regional Race GS  ‐‐  Girls

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result

526 Alexandra Wardzinski FARM 27.02 (53) 23.54 (49) 50.56 47

541 Mahana Gallmeyer LHS 22.93 (34) 27.77 (59) 50.70 48

542 Abi Parivakkam Novi 27.10 (55) 23.76 (52) 50.86 49

551 Jess Koehler MER 24.54 (41.5) 27.37 (58) 51.91 50

533 Julia McCue HOW 27.25 (57) 25.10 (54) 52.35 51

563 Gabrielle Dziedzic LHS 27.09 (54) 25.27 (55) 52.36 52

581 Vivi Zegrean SA‐CH 28.54 (59) 23.84 (53) 52.38 53

580 Makayla Collins SA‐CH 27.63 (58) 25.48 (56) 53.11 54

562 Michela Marino SLYN 28.96 (60) 26.86 (57) 55.82 55

560 Maia Hutchinson WLN 37.92 (64) 21.35 (37) 59.27 56

553 Sara Elfayoumi FARM 32.71 (62) 28.68 (60) 61.39 57

539 Elise Macuga WLC 27.24 (56) 35.92 (64) 63.16 58

558 Sidney Adams HOW 33.79 (63) 31.08 (62) 64.87 59

521 Maya Babtist Novi 30.66 (61) 34.40 (63) 65.06 60

576 Tabitha Long Novi 25.60 (48) 53.07 (65) 78.67 61

529 Reagan Aylor HHS DNF 19.55 (21) 72

525 Lila Sparks WLN DNF 20.19 (26) 72

573 Josie Froman NHS 22.66 (29) DSQ 72

522 Maddie Melody MHS DNF 72

528 Alaina Hatcher MER DNF 19.34 (18) 72

519 Sadie MillerWright MER DNF 16.36 (2) 72

502 Josephine Wisniewski HHS 24.59 (43) DNF 72

570 Laura Kortz HOW DNF 72

501 Allee Galvin WLC 21.57 (18.5) DSQ 72

530 Katherine Wesner SLYN DNF 72
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2/17/2022  MHSAA Division 1 Region 3 Regional Race SL  ‐‐  Girls

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result

563 Molly Lynch LHS 21.86 (1) 19.28 (1) 41.14 1

522 Maddie Melody MHS 21.87 (2) 19.32 (2) 41.19 2

510 Miki Williams MER 22.15 (3) 19.88 (3) 42.03 3

509 Abby Storch BRI 23.55 (4) 20.99 (4) 44.54 4

535 Ava Popov BRI 23.67 (6) 21.25 (6) 44.92 5

520 Helena Hoffmann SLYN 23.65 (5) 21.45 (8) 45.10 6

531 Makayla Woolhiser MHS 23.72 (7) 21.40 (7) 45.12 7

524 Katrina Impellizerri WLN 23.92 (8) 21.24 (5) 45.16 8

537 Ellie DeYoung MHS 23.98 (9) 21.67 (9) 45.65 9

557 Natalie Melody MHS 24.17 (10) 22.08 (12) 46.25 10

528 Alaina Hatcher MER 24.47 (11) 22.02 (11) 46.49 11

508 Bella Woohlhiser MHS 24.82 (13) 21.88 (10) 46.70 12

568 Vivian Flynn BRI 24.80 (12) 22.30 (13) 47.10 13

506 Claire McClure WLN 25.55 (15) 22.35 (14) 47.90 14

517 Sabrina Pezzotti HHS 25.38 (14) 22.60 (15) 47.98 15

529 Reagan Aylor HHS 25.65 (16) 22.88 (16) 48.53 16

544 Ellie Williams BRI 25.91 (17) 23.57 (19) 49.48 17

543 Allison Steffe HHS 27.47 (21) 23.00 (17) 50.47 18

501 Allee Galvin WLC 27.21 (19.5) 23.95 (20) 51.16 19

503 Sophie Mensch LHS 27.17 (18) 24.46 (24) 51.63 20

507 Kamilla Bezdekova HOW 27.83 (22) 24.32 (22) 52.15 21

532 Paige Dorgan NHS 27.21 (19.5) 25.13 (31) 52.34 22

523 Alanna Keresztes‐Fischer HOW 29.65 (34) 23.06 (18) 52.71 23

579 Leah Mueller SA‐CH 28.38 (27) 24.64 (26) 53.02 24

504 Ramie Sussex NHS 28.07 (23) 25.02 (30) 53.09 25

513 Katrina Cox NHS 28.35 (26) 24.80 (29) 53.15 26

577 Lauren Holloway SA‐CH 28.13 (24) 25.21 (32) 53.34 27

549 Lila Sparks WLN 28.20 (25) 25.62 (35) 53.82 28

534 Emily Day LHS 29.59 (33) 24.42 (23) 54.01 29

551 Jess Koehler MER 29.36 (30) 24.71 (27) 54.07 30

547 Mattie Langley MER 29.00 (28) 25.24 (33) 54.24 31

515 Kate Scott WLC 29.48 (31) 25.53 (34) 55.01 32

540 Carys Dunmore WLN 30.53 (35) 25.68 (36) 56.21 33

538 Emily Leslie SLYN 29.55 (32) 27.92 (50) 57.47 34

564 Carmella Crane MER 31.20 (37) 26.39 (39) 57.59 35

550 Eve Holton BRI 32.05 (38) 25.76 (37) 57.81 36

505 Sonia Babtist Novi 30.85 (36) 27.67 (47) 58.52 37

536 Camber Smith Novi 29.16 (29) 31.13 (60) 60.29 38

554 Megan McMaster HHS 32.71 (40) 28.85 (51) 61.56 39

511 Mariessa Zarazua SLYN 32.55 (39) 29.66 (55) 62.21 40

580 Makayla Collins SA‐CH 33.80 (41) 29.36 (53) 63.16 41

533 Julia McCue HOW 33.86 (42) 29.45 (54) 63.31 42

512 Amelia Majcher FARM 36.96 (47) 27.69 (48) 64.65 43

516 Abigail Brooke FARM 34.83 (44) 29.84 (57) 64.67 44

581 Vivi Zegrean SA‐CH 35.68 (45) 30.16 (59) 65.84 45

555 Keira Christensen SLYN 36.43 (46) 31.86 (61) 68.29 46
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2/17/2022  MHSAA Division 1 Region 3 Regional Race SL  ‐‐  Girls

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result

526 Alexandra Wardzinski FARM 39.31 (50) 29.13 (52) 68.44 47

539 Elise Macuga WLC 36.98 (48) 32.14 (62) 69.12 48

527 Olivia Ohly WLC 42.73 (51) 27.09 (43) 69.82 49

552 Annie Minkova Novi 43.27 (52) 27.79 (49) 71.06 50

559 Jessica Jamieson LHS 45.19 (53) 26.52 (40) 71.71 51

541 Mahana Gallmeyer LHS 48.33 (55) 24.48 (25) 72.81 52

562 Michela Marino SLYN 37.94 (49) 37.63 (65) 75.57 53

567 Roya Heinstein NHS 52.40 (57) 26.90 (42) 79.30 54

558 Sidney Adams HOW 49.17 (56) 34.84 (64) 84.01 55

553 Sara Elfayoumi FARM 45.92 (54) 38.11 (66) 84.03 56

566 Alex Demore Novi 59.07 (59) 29.78 (56) 88.85 57

530 Katherine Wesner SLYN 57.35 (58) 32.80 (63) 90.15 58

519 Sadie MillerWright MER DNF 71

502 Josephine Wisniewski HHS DNF 27.52 (46) 71

514 Isabella Millitello BRI DNF 71

542 Abi Parivakkam Novi 34.21 (43) DSQ 71

556 Aless Umanzor NHS DNF 26.13 (38) 71

578 Anna Mueller SA‐CH DNF 30.09 (58) 71

518 Allison Day LHS DSQ 24.26 (21) 71

521 Maya Babtist Novi DNF 27.35 (44) 71

525 Marissa Plasencia WLN DNF DNF 71

560 Maia Hutchinson WLN DNF 27.48 (45) 71

548 Molly Maloney NHS DNF 24.73 (28) 71

561 Rylee Lynch MHS DNF 26.88 (41) 71
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2/17/2022  MHSAA Division 1 Region 3 Regional Race SL  ‐‐  Boys

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result

129 Peyton Chamberlain MHS 19.65 (4) 18.21 (2) 37.86 1

122 Bryce Natter HHS 19.47 (2) 18.68 (3) 38.15 2

190 Cru Smith BRI 20.35 (6) 18.08 (1) 38.43 3

166 John Popov BRI 20.89 (11) 18.99 (4) 39.88 4

147 Hunter Post BRI 20.46 (7) 19.66 (5) 40.12 5

133 Joe Jakubiak WB 20.69 (8.5) 19.75 (7) 40.44 6

120 Jacob Cook BRI 20.69 (8.5) 20.06 (10) 40.75 7

117 Ethan Russell SLYN 20.85 (10) 19.97 (9) 40.82 8

127 Porter MillerWright UofD 21.17 (12) 19.68 (6) 40.85 9

176 Jack Hannert MHS 21.32 (13) 19.94 (8) 41.26 10

121 Brandon Chapp WLC 21.50 (14) 20.38 (12) 41.88 11

139 Max Wilkerson MHS 21.86 (16) 20.13 (11) 41.99 12

119 Stephan Hodorogea WLN 19.70 (5) 22.78 (37) 42.48 13.5

128 Joe Sepanik NHS 21.93 (18) 20.55 (13) 42.48 13.5

103 Alex Cotton HOW 21.78 (15) 20.80 (14) 42.58 15

146 Daniel Welton SLYN 22.15 (20) 20.84 (16) 42.99 16

111 Ben Youngblood MHS 21.94 (19) 21.77 (25) 43.71 17

116 Hayden Haras UofD 22.42 (23) 21.42 (22) 43.84 18

137 Will Paroly UofD 22.47 (24) 21.55 (23) 44.02 19

134 Nathan Moriarty NHS 22.87 (26) 21.20 (20) 44.07 20

106 Ben Gurfinkel WB 23.36 (31) 20.96 (17) 44.32 21

154 Nathan Green UofD 22.24 (21) 22.18 (28) 44.42 22

172 Adam Robinson WLC 23.30 (30) 21.13 (19) 44.43 23

125 Ben Aulicino SLYN 19.59 (3) 25.11 (54) 44.70 24

140 Caleb Shedlarski WLN 23.54 (33) 21.29 (21) 44.83 25

110 Dylan White BRI 23.27 (29) 21.75 (24) 45.02 26

131 Finn Patterson CC 23.26 (28) 22.14 (27) 45.40 27

168 Liam McGrail UofD 23.67 (35) 21.85 (26) 45.52 28

130 Borja Guillen‐Mendez LHS 23.24 (27) 22.58 (32) 45.82 29

118 Gabe Taylor FARM 23.61 (34) 22.40 (31) 46.01 30

114 Nick Dembinski Novi 23.52 (32) 22.74 (34) 46.26 31

148 Bryce Wheeler HHS 25.41 (52) 21.07 (18) 46.48 32

145 Eric Huth Novi 23.98 (38) 22.64 (33) 46.62 33

150 Seth Wood Novi 24.01 (39) 22.76 (36) 46.77 34

109 JasperJohn Gustafson NHS 24.10 (41) 22.75 (35) 46.85 35

170 Jacob Gusick NHS 24.91 (49) 22.32 (30) 47.23 36

144 Nathaniel Passinault HOW 24.37 (42) 23.08 (41) 47.45 37

107 Nick Barnaby CC 24.67 (46) 22.96 (39) 47.63 38

156 Aaron Kucherenko WLC 24.38 (43) 23.53 (44) 47.91 39

143 Ian Day LHS 25.24 (50) 22.95 (38) 48.19 40

138 Max Campbell CC 24.74 (48) 23.52 (43) 48.26 41

160 Bradyn Galloway BRI 19.27 (1) 29.27 (64) 48.54 42

104 Wyatt Colliton HHS 24.60 (44.5) 24.07 (47) 48.67 43

152 Tyler O'Connor SLYN 24.60 (44.5) 24.11 (48) 48.71 44

188 Cameron Mayer Novi 25.80 (56) 23.15 (42) 48.95 45

153 Luke Rosinski HHS 25.45 (54) 23.73 (45) 49.18 46

189 David Maleszyk WLN 25.43 (53) 24.01 (46) 49.44 47

163 Zack Orrico WLN 23.70 (36) 26.49 (58) 50.19 48

132 Logan Wilson HOW 25.71 (55) 24.73 (52) 50.44 49
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2/17/2022  MHSAA Division 1 Region 3 Regional Race SL  ‐‐  Boys

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result

175 Shane Hyatt LHS 24.71 (47) 25.77 (56) 50.48 50

112 Kai Baltes FARM 25.98 (58) 24.71 (51) 50.69 51

169 Landon Carnevale HHS 26.03 (59) 24.70 (50) 50.73 52

151 Carson Chamberlain MHS 23.78 (37) 27.06 (59) 50.84 53

135 Luke Filthaut WLC 31.03 (70) 20.82 (15) 51.85 54

158 Camren Sloat LHS 27.11 (63) 25.02 (53) 52.13 55

187 Sam Moscone CC 27.38 (64) 26.24 (57) 53.62 56

182 Gabe Scott LHS 29.25 (66) 24.47 (49) 53.72 57

165 Owen Harris CC 26.64 (62) 27.93 (62) 54.57 58

178 Connor Joyce WB 27.69 (65) 27.40 (60) 55.09 59

174 Tsen Gable Novi 24.08 (40) 32.97 (66) 57.05 60

141 Scott Bloomfield FARM 30.56 (69) 28.21 (63) 58.77 61

124 Spencer Goodman Novi 38.02 (74) 22.22 (29) 60.24 62

164 Patrick Battle WLN 26.31 (61) 35.11 (68) 61.42 63

167 Alex Wszolek WB 35.88 (72) 25.61 (55) 61.49 64

113 George Glusko WLN 29.86 (68) 33.21 (67) 63.07 65

181 Owen Rosinski HHS 36.85 (73) 27.88 (61) 64.73 66

171 Colin Russell SLYN 25.36 (51) 41.05 (70) 66.41 67

173 Luke Bonutti FARM 40.56 (76) 32.80 (65) 73.36 68

180 Nicholas Drake FARM 38.30 (75) 36.01 (69) 74.31 69

186 Nathan Robinson WLC 33.20 (71) 53.44 (71) 86.64 70

184 Aiden Osbourne NHS 29.65 (67) DNF 82

185 Danny Zemke UofD 25.94 (57) DNF 82

159 Curtis Sharif WB DNF 23.06 (40) 82

155 Jack Woolhiser CC DSQ 82

142 Jacob Small WB 21.92 (17) DNF 82

179 Spencer Blaz MHS 22.55 (25) DNF 82

105 Braden Quillman WLC DSQ 82

183 Zach Robins SLYN DSQ 82

157 Jackson Weiland NHS 22.41 (22) DNF 82

161 Alec Timmerman FARM DSQ 82

108 Carl Granger LHS 26.06 (60) DNF 82
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2/17/2022  MHSAA Division 1 Region 3 Regional Race SL  ‐‐  Girls

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 MHS 522 Maddie Melody 21.87 (2) 19.32 (2) 41.19 2 * 28
531 Makayla Woolhiser 23.72 (7) 21.40 (7) 45.12 7 *
537 Ellie DeYoung 23.98 (9) 21.67 (9) 45.65 9 *
557 Natalie Melody 24.17 (10) 22.08 (12) 46.25 10 *
508 Bella Woohlhiser 24.82 (13) 21.88 (10) 46.70 12
561 Rylee Lynch DNF 26.88 (41) 71

2 BRI 509 Abby Storch 23.55 (4) 20.99 (4) 44.54 4 * 39
535 Ava Popov 23.67 (6) 21.25 (6) 44.92 5 *
568 Vivian Flynn 24.80 (12) 22.30 (13) 47.10 13 *
544 Ellie Williams 25.91 (17) 23.57 (19) 49.48 17 *
550 Eve Holton 32.05 (38) 25.76 (37) 57.81 36
514 Isabella Millitello DNF 71

3 MER 510 Miki Williams 22.15 (3) 19.88 (3) 42.03 3 * 75
528 Alaina Hatcher 24.47 (11) 22.02 (11) 46.49 11 *
551 Jess Koehler 29.36 (30) 24.71 (27) 54.07 30 *
547 Mattie Langley 29.00 (28) 25.24 (33) 54.24 31 *
564 Carmella Crane 31.20 (37) 26.39 (39) 57.59 35
519 Sadie MillerWright DNF 71

4 WLN 524 Katrina Impellizerri 23.92 (8) 21.24 (5) 45.16 8 * 83
506 Claire McClure 25.55 (15) 22.35 (14) 47.90 14 *
549 Lila Sparks 28.20 (25) 25.62 (35) 53.82 28 *
540 Carys Dunmore 30.53 (35) 25.68 (36) 56.21 33 *
525 Marissa Plasencia DNF DNF 71
560 Maia Hutchinson DNF 27.48 (45) 71

5 HHS 517 Sabrina Pezzotti 25.38 (14) 22.60 (15) 47.98 15 * 88
529 Reagan Aylor 25.65 (16) 22.88 (16) 48.53 16 *
543 Allison Steffe 27.47 (21) 23.00 (17) 50.47 18 *
554 Megan McMaster 32.71 (40) 28.85 (51) 61.56 39 *
502 Josephine Wisniewski DNF 27.52 (46) 71

6 LHS 563 Molly Lynch 21.86 (1) 19.28 (1) 41.14 1 * 101
503 Sophie Mensch 27.17 (18) 24.46 (24) 51.63 20 *
534 Emily Day 29.59 (33) 24.42 (23) 54.01 29 *
559 Jessica Jamieson 45.19 (53) 26.52 (40) 71.71 51 *
541 Mahana Gallmeyer 48.33 (55) 24.48 (25) 72.81 52
518 Allison Day DSQ 24.26 (21) 71

7 SLYN 520 Helena Hoffmann 23.65 (5) 21.45 (8) 45.10 6 * 126
538 Emily Leslie 29.55 (32) 27.92 (50) 57.47 34 *
511 Mariessa Zarazua 32.55 (39) 29.66 (55) 62.21 40 *
555 Keira Christensen 36.43 (46) 31.86 (61) 68.29 46 *
562 Michela Marino 37.94 (49) 37.63 (65) 75.57 53
530 Katherine Wesner 57.35 (58) 32.80 (63) 90.15 58

8 NHS 532 Paige Dorgan 27.21 (19.5) 25.13 (31) 52.34 22 * 127
504 Ramie Sussex 28.07 (23) 25.02 (30) 53.09 25 *
513 Katrina Cox 28.35 (26) 24.80 (29) 53.15 26 *
567 Roya Heinstein 52.40 (57) 26.90 (42) 79.30 54 *
548 Molly Maloney DNF 24.73 (28) 71
556 Aless Umanzor DNF 26.13 (38) 71
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2/17/2022  MHSAA Division 1 Region 3 Regional Race SL  ‐‐  Girls

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

9 SA‐CH 579 Leah Mueller 28.38 (27) 24.64 (26) 53.02 24 * 137
577 Lauren Holloway 28.13 (24) 25.21 (32) 53.34 27 *
580 Makayla Collins 33.80 (41) 29.36 (53) 63.16 41 *
581 Vivi Zegrean 35.68 (45) 30.16 (59) 65.84 45 *
578 Anna Mueller DNF 30.09 (58) 71

10 HOW 507 Kamilla Bezdekova 27.83 (22) 24.32 (22) 52.15 21 * 141
523 Alanna Keresztes‐Fischer 29.65 (34) 23.06 (18) 52.71 23 *
533 Julia McCue 33.86 (42) 29.45 (54) 63.31 42 *
558 Sidney Adams 49.17 (56) 34.84 (64) 84.01 55 *

11 WLC 501 Allee Galvin 27.21 (19.5) 23.95 (20) 51.16 19 * 148
515 Kate Scott 29.48 (31) 25.53 (34) 55.01 32 *
539 Elise Macuga 36.98 (48) 32.14 (62) 69.12 48 *
527 Olivia Ohly 42.73 (51) 27.09 (43) 69.82 49 *

12 Novi 505 Sonia Babtist 30.85 (36) 27.67 (47) 58.52 37 * 182
536 Camber Smith 29.16 (29) 31.13 (60) 60.29 38 *
552 Annie Minkova 43.27 (52) 27.79 (49) 71.06 50 *
566 Alex Demore 59.07 (59) 29.78 (56) 88.85 57 *
542 Abi Parivakkam 34.21 (43) DSQ 71
521 Maya Babtist DNF 27.35 (44) 71

13 FARM 512 Amelia Majcher 36.96 (47) 27.69 (48) 64.65 43 * 190
516 Abigail Brooke 34.83 (44) 29.84 (57) 64.67 44 *
526 Alexandra Wardzinski 39.31 (50) 29.13 (52) 68.44 47 *
553 Sara Elfayoumi 45.92 (54) 38.11 (66) 84.03 56 *
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2/17/2022  MHSAA Division 1 Region 3 Regional Race SL  ‐‐  Boys

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 BRI 190 Cru Smith 20.35 (6) 18.08 (1) 38.43 3 * 19
166 John Popov 20.89 (11) 18.99 (4) 39.88 4 *
147 Hunter Post 20.46 (7) 19.66 (5) 40.12 5 *
120 Jacob Cook 20.69 (8.5) 20.06 (10) 40.75 7 *
110 Dylan White 23.27 (29) 21.75 (24) 45.02 26
160 Bradyn Galloway 19.27 (1) 29.27 (64) 48.54 42

2 MHS 129 Peyton Chamberlain 19.65 (4) 18.21 (2) 37.86 1 * 40
176 Jack Hannert 21.32 (13) 19.94 (8) 41.26 10 *
139 Max Wilkerson 21.86 (16) 20.13 (11) 41.99 12 *
111 Ben Youngblood 21.94 (19) 21.77 (25) 43.71 17 *
151 Carson Chamberlain 23.78 (37) 27.06 (59) 50.84 53
179 Spencer Blaz 22.55 (25) DNF 82

3 UofD 127 Porter MillerWright 21.17 (12) 19.68 (6) 40.85 9 * 68
116 Hayden Haras 22.42 (23) 21.42 (22) 43.84 18 *
137 Will Paroly 22.47 (24) 21.55 (23) 44.02 19 *
154 Nathan Green 22.24 (21) 22.18 (28) 44.42 22 *
168 Liam McGrail 23.67 (35) 21.85 (26) 45.52 28
185 Danny Zemke 25.94 (57) DNF 82

4 SLYN 117 Ethan Russell 20.85 (10) 19.97 (9) 40.82 8 * 92
146 Daniel Welton 22.15 (20) 20.84 (16) 42.99 16 *
125 Ben Aulicino 19.59 (3) 25.11 (54) 44.70 24 *
152 Tyler O'Connor 24.60 (44.5) 24.11 (48) 48.71 44 *
171 Colin Russell 25.36 (51) 41.05 (70) 66.41 67
183 Zach Robins DSQ 82

5 NHS 128 Joe Sepanik 21.93 (18) 20.55 (13) 42.48 13.5 * 104.5
134 Nathan Moriarty 22.87 (26) 21.20 (20) 44.07 20 *
109 JasperJohn Gustafson 24.10 (41) 22.75 (35) 46.85 35 *
170 Jacob Gusick 24.91 (49) 22.32 (30) 47.23 36 *
157 Jackson Weiland 22.41 (22) DNF 82
184 Aiden Osbourne 29.65 (67) DNF 82

6 HHS 122 Bryce Natter 19.47 (2) 18.68 (3) 38.15 2 * 123
148 Bryce Wheeler 25.41 (52) 21.07 (18) 46.48 32 *
104 Wyatt Colliton 24.60 (44.5) 24.07 (47) 48.67 43 *
153 Luke Rosinski 25.45 (54) 23.73 (45) 49.18 46 *
169 Landon Carnevale 26.03 (59) 24.70 (50) 50.73 52
181 Owen Rosinski 36.85 (73) 27.88 (61) 64.73 66

7 WLC 121 Brandon Chapp 21.50 (14) 20.38 (12) 41.88 11 * 127
172 Adam Robinson 23.30 (30) 21.13 (19) 44.43 23 *
156 Aaron Kucherenko 24.38 (43) 23.53 (44) 47.91 39 *
135 Luke Filthaut 31.03 (70) 20.82 (15) 51.85 54 *
186 Nathan Robinson 33.20 (71) 53.44 (71) 86.64 70
105 Braden Quillman DSQ 82

8 WLN 119 Stephan Hodorogea 19.70 (5) 22.78 (37) 42.48 13.5 * 133.5
140 Caleb Shedlarski 23.54 (33) 21.29 (21) 44.83 25 *
189 David Maleszyk 25.43 (53) 24.01 (46) 49.44 47 *
163 Zack Orrico 23.70 (36) 26.49 (58) 50.19 48 *
164 Patrick Battle 26.31 (61) 35.11 (68) 61.42 63
113 George Glusko 29.86 (68) 33.21 (67) 63.07 65
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2/17/2022  MHSAA Division 1 Region 3 Regional Race SL  ‐‐  Boys

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

9 Novi 114 Nick Dembinski 23.52 (32) 22.74 (34) 46.26 31 * 143
145 Eric Huth 23.98 (38) 22.64 (33) 46.62 33 *
150 Seth Wood 24.01 (39) 22.76 (36) 46.77 34 *
188 Cameron Mayer 25.80 (56) 23.15 (42) 48.95 45 *
174 Tsen Gable 24.08 (40) 32.97 (66) 57.05 60
124 Spencer Goodman 38.02 (74) 22.22 (29) 60.24 62

10 WB 133 Joe Jakubiak 20.69 (8.5) 19.75 (7) 40.44 6 * 150
106 Ben Gurfinkel 23.36 (31) 20.96 (17) 44.32 21 *
178 Connor Joyce 27.69 (65) 27.40 (60) 55.09 59 *
167 Alex Wszolek 35.88 (72) 25.61 (55) 61.49 64 *
142 Jacob Small 21.92 (17) DNF 82
159 Curtis Sharif DNF 23.06 (40) 82

11 CC 131 Finn Patterson 23.26 (28) 22.14 (27) 45.40 27 * 162
107 Nick Barnaby 24.67 (46) 22.96 (39) 47.63 38 *
138 Max Campbell 24.74 (48) 23.52 (43) 48.26 41 *
187 Sam Moscone 27.38 (64) 26.24 (57) 53.62 56 *
165 Owen Harris 26.64 (62) 27.93 (62) 54.57 58
155 Jack Woolhiser DSQ 82

12 LHS 130 Borja Guillen‐Mendez 23.24 (27) 22.58 (32) 45.82 29 * 174
143 Ian Day 25.24 (50) 22.95 (38) 48.19 40 *
175 Shane Hyatt 24.71 (47) 25.77 (56) 50.48 50 *
158 Camren Sloat 27.11 (63) 25.02 (53) 52.13 55 *
182 Gabe Scott 29.25 (66) 24.47 (49) 53.72 57
108 Carl Granger 26.06 (60) DNF 82

13 FARM 118 Gabe Taylor 23.61 (34) 22.40 (31) 46.01 30 * 210
112 Kai Baltes 25.98 (58) 24.71 (51) 50.69 51 *
141 Scott Bloomfield 30.56 (69) 28.21 (63) 58.77 61 *
173 Luke Bonutti 40.56 (76) 32.80 (65) 73.36 68 *
180 Nicholas Drake 38.30 (75) 36.01 (69) 74.31 69
161 Alec Timmerman DSQ 82

14 HOW 103 Alex Cotton 21.78 (15) 20.80 (14) 42.58 15 * No score
144 Nathaniel Passinault 24.37 (42) 23.08 (41) 47.45 37 *
132 Logan Wilson 25.71 (55) 24.73 (52) 50.44 49 *
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2/17/2022  MHSAA Division 1 Region 3 Regional Race GS  ‐‐  Boys

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result

122 Bryce Natter HHS 16.68 (1) 16.11 (2) 32.79 1

190 Cru Smith BRI 16.95 (2) 16.04 (1) 32.99 2

147 Hunter Post BRI 17.12 (4) 16.36 (5) 33.48 3

160 Bradyn Galloway BRI 17.34 (5) 16.27 (3) 33.61 4

129 Peyton Chamberlain MHS 17.36 (6) 16.34 (4) 33.70 5

119 Stephan Hodorogea WLN 17.44 (7) 16.57 (7) 34.01 6

125 Ben Aulicino SLYN 17.04 (3) 17.05 (10) 34.09 7

166 John Popov BRI 17.83 (9) 16.56 (6) 34.39 8

120 Jacob Cook BRI 17.56 (8) 17.07 (11) 34.63 9

146 Daniel Welton SLYN 18.01 (13) 16.74 (8) 34.75 10

127 Porter MillerWright UofD 17.89 (11) 17.09 (12) 34.98 11

148 Bryce Wheeler HHS 18.04 (14) 16.98 (9) 35.02 12

135 Luke Filthaut WLC 17.98 (12) 17.23 (14) 35.21 13

151 Carson Chamberlain MHS 17.88 (10) 17.49 (16) 35.37 14

134 Nathan Moriarty NHS 18.41 (18) 17.18 (13) 35.59 15

113 George Glusko WLN 18.50 (23) 17.31 (15) 35.81 16

139 Max Wilkerson MHS 18.34 (16) 17.52 (17) 35.86 17

128 Joe Sepanik NHS 18.47 (20) 17.68 (18) 36.15 18

150 Seth Wood Novi 18.60 (25) 17.77 (22) 36.37 19

157 Jackson Weiland NHS 18.77 (26.5) 17.75 (21) 36.52 20

169 Landon Carnevale HHS 18.49 (21.5) 18.10 (25) 36.59 21

179 Spencer Blaz MHS 18.77 (26.5) 17.86 (23) 36.63 22

163 Zack Orrico WLN 18.94 (29) 17.70 (19) 36.64 23

111 Ben Youngblood MHS 18.54 (24) 18.34 (28) 36.88 24

176 Jack Hannert MHS 19.16 (32) 17.74 (20) 36.90 25

133 Joe Jakubiak WB 18.44 (19) 18.69 (32) 37.13 26

116 Hayden Haras UofD 19.17 (33) 18.03 (24) 37.20 27

106 Ben Gurfinkel WB 19.11 (30) 18.30 (26) 37.41 28

137 Will Paroly UofD 19.13 (31) 18.43 (29) 37.56 29

154 Nathan Green UofD 18.92 (28) 18.73 (33) 37.65 30

188 Cameron Mayer Novi 19.22 (34) 18.47 (31) 37.69 31

174 Tsen Gable Novi 19.47 (35) 18.85 (35.5) 38.32 32

195 Rudy Ureste WLN 20.02 (44.5) 18.45 (30) 38.47 33

109 JasperJohn Gustafson NHS 19.54 (36.5) 19.00 (38) 38.54 34

143 Ian Day LHS 19.67 (38.5) 18.90 (37) 38.57 35

118 Gabe Taylor FARM 19.69 (40.5) 19.15 (39) 38.84 36

132 Logan Wilson HOW 19.69 (40.5) 19.19 (40) 38.88 37

107 Nick Barnaby CC 19.54 (36.5) 19.35 (42) 38.89 38

105 Braden Quillman WLC 19.67 (38.5) 19.24 (41) 38.91 39

145 Eric Huth Novi 20.66 (53) 18.31 (27) 38.97 40

170 Jacob Gusick NHS 20.28 (48) 18.85 (35.5) 39.13 41

124 Spencer Goodman Novi 20.76 (54) 18.76 (34) 39.52 42

110 Dylan White BRI 19.79 (42) 19.80 (47) 39.59 43

202 Keegan McCormick UofD 20.25 (47) 19.53 (43) 39.78 44

194 Pearse McCallion WB 20.32 (49) 19.57 (44) 39.89 45

155 Jack Woolhiser CC 20.08 (46) 19.97 (49.5) 40.05 46

152 Tyler O'Connor SLYN 20.40 (51) 19.69 (46) 40.09 47

168 Liam McGrail UofD 20.35 (50) 20.35 (56) 40.70 48

175 Shane Hyatt LHS 20.98 (57) 19.89 (48) 40.87 49
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2/17/2022  MHSAA Division 1 Region 3 Regional Race GS  ‐‐  Boys

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result

117 Ethan Russell SLYN 18.49 (21.5) 22.58 (64) 41.07 50

192 Scott Spink WLN 21.08 (59) 20.07 (51) 41.15 51

104 Wyatt Colliton HHS 20.80 (55) 20.38 (57) 41.18 52

171 Colin Russell SLYN 21.01 (58) 20.23 (53) 41.24 53.5

153 Luke Rosinski HHS 20.49 (52) 20.75 (59) 41.24 53.5

193 David Creen CC 21.23 (61) 20.19 (52) 41.42 55

144 Nathaniel Passinault HOW 21.63 (64) 19.97 (49.5) 41.60 56

108 Carl Granger LHS 22.22 (67) 20.27 (54.5) 42.49 57

131 Finn Patterson CC 22.32 (68) 20.27 (54.5) 42.59 58

140 Marcin Mendela WLN 21.77 (65) 21.33 (60) 43.10 59

181 Owen Rosinski HHS 22.08 (66) 21.52 (62) 43.60 60

200 Zach Robins SLYN 22.62 (69) 21.72 (63) 44.34 61

201 Andy Pado CC 23.06 (70) 21.44 (61) 44.50 62

196 Carson Shelters WB 25.32 (72) 19.66 (45) 44.98 63

182 Fynn Weisgerber LHS 21.52 (63) 24.05 (66) 45.57 64

203 Brendan Burke NHS 20.02 (44.5) 25.57 (69) 45.59 65

149 Brady McCoy HOW 24.37 (71) 24.69 (68) 49.06 66

138 Max Campbell CC 21.09 (60) 28.32 (71) 49.41 67

158 Camren Sloat LHS 29.57 (75) 20.43 (58) 50.00 68

198 Robert Mainero FARM 26.20 (73) 24.28 (67) 50.48 69

197 Pleas Halsell WLC 20.94 (56) 31.25 (73) 52.19 70

173 Luke Bonutti FARM 26.98 (74) 25.60 (70) 52.58 71

199 Josh Austrins Novi 31.36 (76) 23.61 (65) 54.97 72

172 Adam Robinson WLC 18.39 (17) 37.48 (74) 55.87 73

159 Curtis Sharif WB DNF 29.11 (72) 83

121 Brandon Chapp WLC 18.23 (15) DNF 83

141 Scott Bloomfield FARM DSQ 83

142 Jacob Small WB 21.39 (62) DNF 83

103 Alex Cotton HOW 38.96 (77) DSQ 83

130 Borja Guillen‐Mendez LHS DNF 83

112 Kai Baltes FARM 19.88 (43) DSQ 83

161 Alec Timmerman FARM DSQ 83

156 Aaron Kucherenko WLC DNF 83
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2/17/2022  MHSAA Division 1 Region 3 Regional Race GS  ‐‐  Girls

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 BRI 514 Isabella Millitello 17.84 (1) 16.34 (1) 34.18 1 * 22
509 Abby Storch 20.00 (7) 17.49 (4) 37.49 4 *
535 Ava Popov 19.38 (3) 18.24 (8) 37.62 5 *
544 Ellie Williams 20.54 (13) 19.12 (13) 39.66 12 *
568 Vivian Flynn 21.20 (14) 19.43 (19) 40.63 15
550 Eve Holton 21.57 (18.5) 19.30 (16.5) 40.87 16

2 MHS 537 Ellie DeYoung 20.32 (10) 17.85 (5) 38.17 7 * 42
557 Natalie Melody 20.51 (12) 18.91 (12) 39.42 10 *
531 Makayla Woolhiser 20.15 (8) 19.29 (15) 39.44 11 *
508 Bella Woohlhiser 21.37 (16) 19.17 (14) 40.54 14 *
561 Rylee Lynch 22.70 (30) 21.66 (39) 44.36 32
522 Maddie Melody DNF 72

3 WLN 506 Claire McClure 19.64 (5) 18.35 (10) 37.99 6 * 81
524 Katrina Impellizerri 19.89 (6) 19.30 (16.5) 39.19 9 *
574 Marissa Plasencia 23.84 (38) 20.48 (29) 44.32 31 *
540 Carys Dunmore 22.74 (31) 22.61 (43) 45.35 35 *
560 Maia Hutchinson 37.92 (64) 21.35 (37) 59.27 56
525 Lila Sparks DNF 20.19 (26) 72

4 NHS 532 Paige Dorgan 21.22 (15) 19.72 (23) 40.94 17 * 87
548 Molly Maloney 22.35 (25) 20.00 (24) 42.35 21 *
513 Katrina Cox 21.81 (20) 20.94 (35) 42.75 22 *
504 Ramie Sussex 22.64 (27.5) 20.63 (32) 43.27 27 *
556 Aless Umanzor 25.55 (47) 23.62 (50) 49.17 44
573 Josie Froman 22.66 (29) DSQ 72

5 LHS 518 Allison Day 20.22 (9) 18.00 (6) 38.22 8 * 87
534 Emily Day 22.85 (33) 20.22 (27) 43.07 24.5 *
559 Jessica Jamieson 22.25 (24) 20.82 (34) 43.07 24.5 *
503 Sophie Mensch 25.93 (51) 18.28 (9) 44.21 30 *
541 Mahana Gallmeyer 22.93 (34) 27.77 (59) 50.70 48
563 Gabrielle Dziedzic 27.09 (54) 25.27 (55) 52.36 52

6 MER 510 Miki Williams 19.05 (2) 16.51 (3) 35.56 2 * 112
547 Mattie Langley 22.58 (26) 20.41 (28) 42.99 23 *
575 Natalie Hand 24.60 (44) 21.52 (38) 46.12 37 *
551 Jess Koehler 24.54 (41.5) 27.37 (58) 51.91 50 *
528 Alaina Hatcher DNF 19.34 (18) 72
519 Sadie MillerWright DNF 16.36 (2) 72

7 SLYN 520 Helena Hoffmann 19.41 (4) 18.01 (7) 37.42 3 * 119
538 Emily Leslie 24.24 (40) 20.79 (33) 45.03 34 *
511 Mariessa Zarazua 23.68 (37) 21.91 (41.5) 45.59 36 *
555 Keira Christensen 26.59 (52) 23.64 (51) 50.23 46 *
562 Michela Marino 28.96 (60) 26.86 (57) 55.82 55
530 Katherine Wesner DNF 72

8 SA‐CH 577 Lauren Holloway 22.13 (22) 19.59 (22) 41.72 19 * 139
578 Anna Mueller 22.82 (32) 21.03 (36) 43.85 28 *
579 Leah Mueller 23.91 (39) 23.01 (45) 46.92 39 *
581 Vivi Zegrean 28.54 (59) 23.84 (53) 52.38 53 *
580 Makayla Collins 27.63 (58) 25.48 (56) 53.11 54
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2/17/2022  MHSAA Division 1 Region 3 Regional Race GS  ‐‐  Girls

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

9 HHS 517 Sabrina Pezzetti 21.48 (17) 18.56 (11) 40.04 13 * 155
543 Allison Steffe 23.34 (36) 20.58 (31) 43.92 29 *
554 Megan McMaster 24.54 (41.5) 23.37 (47) 47.91 41 *
529 Reagan Aylor DNF 19.55 (21) 72 *
502 Josephine Wisniewski 24.59 (43) DNF 72

10 Novi 536 Camber Smith 22.64 (27.5) 20.49 (30) 43.13 26 * 157
505 Sonia Babtist 25.13 (46) 22.66 (44) 47.79 40 *
552 Annie Minkova 25.72 (50) 23.36 (46) 49.08 42 *
542 Abi Parivakkam 27.10 (55) 23.76 (52) 50.86 49 *
521 Maya Babtist 30.66 (61) 34.40 (63) 65.06 60
576 Tabitha Long 25.60 (48) 53.07 (65) 78.67 61

11 HOW 507 Kamilla Bezdekova 22.14 (23) 19.49 (20) 41.63 18 * 173
523 Alanna Keresztes‐Fischer 20.34 (11) 29.56 (61) 49.90 45 *
533 Julia McCue 27.25 (57) 25.10 (54) 52.35 51 *
558 Sidney Adams 33.79 (63) 31.08 (62) 64.87 59 *
570 Laura Kortz DNF 72

12 WLC 515 Kate Scott 21.91 (21) 20.08 (25) 41.99 20 * 183
527 Olivia Ohly 23.04 (35) 21.73 (40) 44.77 33 *
539 Elise Macuga 27.24 (56) 35.92 (64) 63.16 58 *
501 Allee Galvin 21.57 (18.5) DSQ 72 *

13 FARM 512 Amelia Majcher 24.80 (45) 21.91 (41.5) 46.71 38 * 185
516 Abigail Brooke 25.65 (49) 23.47 (48) 49.12 43 *
526 Alexandra Wardzinski 27.02 (53) 23.54 (49) 50.56 47 *
553 Sara Elfayoumi 32.71 (62) 28.68 (60) 61.39 57 *
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2/17/2022  MHSAA Division 1 Region 3 Regional Race GS  ‐‐  Boys

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 BRI 190 Cru Smith 16.95 (2) 16.04 (1) 32.99 2 * 17
147 Hunter Post 17.12 (4) 16.36 (5) 33.48 3 *
160 Bradyn Galloway 17.34 (5) 16.27 (3) 33.61 4 *
166 John Popov 17.83 (9) 16.56 (6) 34.39 8 *
120 Jacob Cook 17.56 (8) 17.07 (11) 34.63 9
110 Dylan White 19.79 (42) 19.80 (47) 39.59 43

2 MHS 129 Peyton Chamberlain 17.36 (6) 16.34 (4) 33.70 5 * 58
151 Carson Chamberlain 17.88 (10) 17.49 (16) 35.37 14 *
139 Max Wilkerson 18.34 (16) 17.52 (17) 35.86 17 *
179 Spencer Blaz 18.77 (26.5) 17.86 (23) 36.63 22 *
111 Ben Youngblood 18.54 (24) 18.34 (28) 36.88 24
176 Jack Hannert 19.16 (32) 17.74 (20) 36.90 25

3 WLN 119 Stephan Hodorogea 17.44 (7) 16.57 (7) 34.01 6 * 78
113 George Glusko 18.50 (23) 17.31 (15) 35.81 16 *
163 Zack Orrico 18.94 (29) 17.70 (19) 36.64 23 *
195 Rudy Ureste 20.02 (44.5) 18.45 (30) 38.47 33 *
192 Scott Spink 21.08 (59) 20.07 (51) 41.15 51
140 Marcin Mendela 21.77 (65) 21.33 (60) 43.10 59

4 HHS 122 Bryce Natter 16.68 (1) 16.11 (2) 32.79 1 * 86
148 Bryce Wheeler 18.04 (14) 16.98 (9) 35.02 12 *
169 Landon Carnevale 18.49 (21.5) 18.10 (25) 36.59 21 *
104 Wyatt Colliton 20.80 (55) 20.38 (57) 41.18 52 *
153 Luke Rosinski 20.49 (52) 20.75 (59) 41.24 53.5
181 Owen Rosinski 22.08 (66) 21.52 (62) 43.60 60

5 NHS 134 Nathan Moriarty 18.41 (18) 17.18 (13) 35.59 15 * 87
128 Joe Sepanik 18.47 (20) 17.68 (18) 36.15 18 *
157 Jackson Weiland 18.77 (26.5) 17.75 (21) 36.52 20 *
109 JasperJohn Gustafson 19.54 (36.5) 19.00 (38) 38.54 34 *
170 Jacob Gusick 20.28 (48) 18.85 (35.5) 39.13 41
203 Brendan Burke 20.02 (44.5) 25.57 (69) 45.59 65

6 UofD 127 Porter MillerWright 17.89 (11) 17.09 (12) 34.98 11 * 97
116 Hayden Haras 19.17 (33) 18.03 (24) 37.20 27 *
137 Will Paroly 19.13 (31) 18.43 (29) 37.56 29 *
154 Nathan Green 18.92 (28) 18.73 (33) 37.65 30 *
202 Keegan McCormick 20.25 (47) 19.53 (43) 39.78 44
168 Liam McGrail 20.35 (50) 20.35 (56) 40.70 48

7 SLYN 125 Ben Aulicino 17.04 (3) 17.05 (10) 34.09 7 * 114
146 Daniel Welton 18.01 (13) 16.74 (8) 34.75 10 *
152 Tyler O'Connor 20.40 (51) 19.69 (46) 40.09 47 *
117 Ethan Russell 18.49 (21.5) 22.58 (64) 41.07 50 *
171 Colin Russell 21.01 (58) 20.23 (53) 41.24 53.5
200 Zach Robins 22.62 (69) 21.72 (63) 44.34 61

8 Novi 150 Seth Wood 18.60 (25) 17.77 (22) 36.37 19 * 122
188 Cameron Mayer 19.22 (34) 18.47 (31) 37.69 31 *
174 Tsen Gable 19.47 (35) 18.85 (35.5) 38.32 32 *
145 Eric Huth 20.66 (53) 18.31 (27) 38.97 40 *
124 Spencer Goodman 20.76 (54) 18.76 (34) 39.52 42
199 Josh Austrins 31.36 (76) 23.61 (65) 54.97 72
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2/17/2022  MHSAA Division 1 Region 3 Regional Race GS  ‐‐  Boys

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

9 WB 133 Joe Jakubiak 18.44 (19) 18.69 (32) 37.13 26 * 162
106 Ben Gurfinkel 19.11 (30) 18.30 (26) 37.41 28 *
194 Pearse McCallion 20.32 (49) 19.57 (44) 39.89 45 *
196 Carson Shelters 25.32 (72) 19.66 (45) 44.98 63 *
142 Jacob Small 21.39 (62) DNF 83
159 Curtis Sharif DNF 29.11 (72) 83

10 WLC 135 Luke Filthaut 17.98 (12) 17.23 (14) 35.21 13 * 195
105 Braden Quillman 19.67 (38.5) 19.24 (41) 38.91 39 *
197 Pleas Halsell 20.94 (56) 31.25 (73) 52.19 70 *
172 Adam Robinson 18.39 (17) 37.48 (74) 55.87 73 *
156 Aaron Kucherenko DNF 83
121 Brandon Chapp 18.23 (15) DNF 83

11 CC 107 Nick Barnaby 19.54 (36.5) 19.35 (42) 38.89 38 * 197
155 Jack Woolhiser 20.08 (46) 19.97 (49.5) 40.05 46 *
193 David Creen 21.23 (61) 20.19 (52) 41.42 55 *
131 Finn Patterson 22.32 (68) 20.27 (54.5) 42.59 58 *
201 Andy Pado 23.06 (70) 21.44 (61) 44.50 62
138 Max Campbell 21.09 (60) 28.32 (71) 49.41 67

12 LHS 143 Ian Day 19.67 (38.5) 18.90 (37) 38.57 35 * 205
175 Shane Hyatt 20.98 (57) 19.89 (48) 40.87 49 *
108 Carl Granger 22.22 (67) 20.27 (54.5) 42.49 57 *
182 Fynn Weisgerber 21.52 (63) 24.05 (66) 45.57 64 *
158 Camren Sloat 29.57 (75) 20.43 (58) 50.00 68
130 Borja Guillen‐Mendez DNF 83

13 HOW 132 Logan Wilson 19.69 (40.5) 19.19 (40) 38.88 37 * 242
144 Nathaniel Passinault 21.63 (64) 19.97 (49.5) 41.60 56 *
149 Brady McCoy 24.37 (71) 24.69 (68) 49.06 66 *
103 Alex Cotton 38.96 (77) DSQ 83 *

14 FARM 118 Gabe Taylor 19.69 (40.5) 19.15 (39) 38.84 36 * 259
198 Robert Mainero 26.20 (73) 24.28 (67) 50.48 69 *
173 Luke Bonutti 26.98 (74) 25.60 (70) 52.58 71 *
141 Scott Bloomfield DSQ 83 *
112 Kai Baltes 19.88 (43) DSQ 83
161 Alec Timmerman DSQ 83
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